(£8,700,000) £13,600,000 (£22,300,000)

8.1.3. Given that the Residual Land Value generates a deficit against the SVB, the scheme is considered

commercially unviable in planning viability terms. The scheme is therefore unable to deliver an affordable

housing contribution in addition to other planning obligations.

8.1.4. However, the Applicant is willing to enter into discussions with the Council in respect of contributing towards

Affordable Housing in some form. Note that given the appraisal results, any offer that may be brought

forward will be on an ex-gratia basis.

8.2. Sensitivity Analysis

8.2.1. The value of development sites can be volatile and the residual approach adopted within this report is

sensitive to changes in key variables. It is therefore useful to provide a sensitivity analysis, showing the

effect on the RLV through small changes in key variables such as sales values and build cost. We set out

below a sensitivity analysis showing the effect of increasing and decreasing the sales price and the build

costs by 10% increments.

25

Table 10 – Viability Appraisal Sensitivity Results

Sensitivity Analysis
Private Sales Values

-10% -5% 0% +5% +10%

Build
Cost

-10% (£8,000,000) (£1,600,000) £4,700,000 £10,900,000 £17,200,000

-5% (£15,000,000) (£8,400,000) (£1,900,000) £4,400,000 £10,600,000

0% (£22,000,000) (£15,300,000) (£8,700,000) (£2,200,000) £4,100,000

+5% (£29,000,000) (£22,300,000) (£15,600,000) (£9,000,000) (£2,500,000)

+10% (£36,500,000) (£29,500,000) (£22,600,000) (£15,900,000) (£9,300,000)

8.2.2. The above table demonstrates that for the scheme to become economically viable in planning terms, where

the RLV generates a surplus against the SVB, there would need to be a substantial increase in sales values

matched by a substantial decrease in build cost.

8.2.3. Conversely, if there were either a decrease in sales values or an increase in build cost the RLV would

decrease making the development even less commercially viable in planning terms.

8.2.4. Notwithstanding the above, we are of the opinion that the RLV of the proposed development creates a

deficit against the SVB and is therefore, under planning terms, to contribute towards an affordable housing